CITY OF HAYWARD SAWYER COUNTY, WISCONSIN PLANNING COMMISSION MEETING / PUBLIC HEARING Thursday, January 23, 2025 5:30 p.m. – CITY HALL 15889 W 3rd Street, Hayward WI

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order.
- 2. Roll Call.
- 3. Public Notice is hereby given that the City of Hayward Planning Commission will conduct a Public Hearing on Thursday, January 23, 2025, at 5:30 P.M. in the Council Chambers at City Hall, 15889 W Third Street, to act upon the following: Northern Lakes Cooperative Inc, owner & applicant: that part of the Northeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter (NE¹/₄NE¹/₄), Section 28, Township 41N, Range 9W in the City of Hayward, Sawyer County, Wisconsin, more particularly described as Lot 1 of Certified Survey Map No. 2404, Volume 11, page 199. Parcel Identification No.: 236-941-28-1105 and that part of the Northeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter (NE¹/₄NE¹/₄) & part Lot 5 Southern Addition, Section 28, Township 41N, Range 9W in the City of Hayward, Sawyer County, Wisconsin, more particularly described as Lot 2 of Certified Survey Map No. 2404, Volume 11, page 199. Parcel Identification No.: 236-941-28-1105.

A conditional use permit is being requested for the outdoor display for the sale of large products – display and sale of yard sheds.

4. Adjournment.

Notice is hereby given that although a quorum of members may be present at this meeting, This is not an official meeting of the common council of the City of Hayward.